1 Publication Order Number:
2N6400/D
2N6400 Series
Silicon Controlled Rectifiers
Reverse Blocking Thyristors
Designed primarily for half-wave ac control applications, such as
motor controls, heating controls and power supplies; or wherever
half−wave silicon gate−controlled, solid−state devices are needed.

September 19, 2016 − Rev. 6
2N6400 Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
2N6400G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Box
2N6401G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6402G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6403G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6403TG TO−220AB
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
2N6404G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Box
2N6405G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
6 Publication Order Number:
2N6400/D
Specifications subject to change without notice.  © 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.